

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

2012 NOV 14 PM 1:03

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY
DEPUTY

NO. 43103-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION TWO
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SHARIN R. METCALF and BRYAN BOOREN

Appellants,

v.

CFA/NW MORTGAGE PROFESSIONALS, CFA FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC., and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Respondents,

APPEAL FROM SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLALLAM COUNTY
CAUSE NO. 10-2-00675-6

REPLY TO BRIEF OF BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Scott E. Stafne, WSBA No. 6964
Andrew J. Krawczyk, WSBA No. 42982
Attorneys for Appellants
STAFNE LAW FIRM
239 North Olympic Avenue
Arlington, WA 98223
Phone (360) 403-8700
Fax (360) 386-4005

11/15/12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT.....	2
A.	Reply to Metcalf and Booren Did Not Challenge The Vacation Of The Order	2
B.	Reply to Trial Court’s Disposition on Injunctive Relief	3
1.	Reply to Injunctive Relief.....	4
2.	Reply To Posting of Bond.....	5
B.	Reply to Finding of Creditor.	6
III.	CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cox v. Helenius</i> , 103 Wn.2d 383, 693 P.2d 683 (1985).....	5-6
<i>Eagle Pacific Ins. Co. v. Christensen Motor Yacht Corp.</i> , 85 Wn. App. 695, 934 P.2d 715 (1997), <i>aff’d in part</i> , 135 Wn.2d 894, 959 P.2d 1052 (1998)	2

Statutes and Court Rules

Ch. 61.12 RCW	5-6
Ch. 61.24 RCW	5-6
RCW 61.24.030	6
RCW 61.24.040	6
RCW 61.24.130	1, 5
